greater than four percent. Belmar's emergency reserve balance as of June 30, 2017 is $85,005.

55.

NOTE 14: Significant Accounting Pronouncements

In June 2009, the FASB issued FASB ASC 105, Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles, which establishes the FASB Accounting Standards Codification as the sole source of
authoritative generally accepted accounting principles. Pursuant to the provisions of FASB ASC
105, the District has updated references to GAAP in its financial statements issued for the period
ended June 30, 2017. The adoption of FASB ASC 105 did not impact the District's financial
position or results of operations.

In May 2009, the FASB updated ASC 855, Subsequent Events, which is effective for
repo1ting periods ending after June 15, 2009. ASC 855 establishes general standards of
accounting for and disclosure of events that occur after the balance sheet date, but before the
financial statements are issued, or are available to be issued. The District adopted the amended
sections of ASC 85 5 and it did not have an impact on the District's financial statements. The
District evaluated all events or transactions that occurred after June 30, 2017 through November
17, 2017.

56.

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
PART II

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULES - C

BELMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND - BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Exhibit C-1
Sheet 1 ofll

BELMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND-BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Original Budget Final
Budget Transfers Budget

Expenditures:
Current Expense:
Regular Programs - Instruction:
Pre-School - Salaries of Teachers 31,670 2,720 34,390
Local Contribution to Special Revenue 92,502 92,502
Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers 204,371 4,950 209,321
Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers 1,449,210 9,300 1,458,510
Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers 730,514 (18,115) 712,399

Regular Programs - Undistributed Instruction:
General Supplies 119,036 32,360 151,396
Textbooks 5,000 24,901 29,901
Miscellaneous Expenditures 44,200 44,200

Regular Programs - Home Instruction:
Salaries of Teachers 5,000 3,500 8,500

Total Regular Programs - Instruction 2,681,503 59,616 2,741,119

Special Education:
Leaming and/or Language Disabilities:
Salaries of Teachers 162,520 5,940 168,460
Other Salaries for Instruction 43,047 (1,547) 41,500
Purchased Professional Educational Services 16,000 2,000 18,000
Purchased Technical Services 900 900

Total Leaming and/or Language Disabilities 222,467 6,393 228,860

Actual

33,543
92,502

205,415
1,456,784

681,780

146,695
29,323
42,550

8,404
2,696,996

167,930
36,599
18,000

222,529

ExhibitC-1
Sheet 2 ofll

Variance
Final to
Actual

847

3,906
1,726

30,619

4,701
578

1,650

96
44,123

530
4,901

900
6,331

"' ?"

BELMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND-BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Original Budget Final
Budget Transfers Budget

Resource Room/Resource Center:
Salaries of Teachers 375,146 5,900 381,046
Other Salaries for Instruction 16,840 4,100 20,940
Purchased Professional-Educational Services 16,000 2,600 18,600
General Supplies 2,100 2,100

Total Resource Room/Resource Center 410,086 12,600 422,686

Preschool Disabilities:
Salaries of Teachers 71,915 86 72,001
Other Salaries for Instruction 16,840 (6,100) 10,740
Purchase Professional Educational Services 16,000 2,100 18,100
General Supplies 1,000 1,000
Other Objects 750 750

Total Preschool Disabilities 106,505 (3,914) 102,591

Total Special Education - Instruction 739,058 15,079 754,137

Bilingual Education-Instruction
Salaries of Teachers 136,155 2,210 138,365
General Supplies 600 600

Total Bilingual Education-Instruction 136,755 2,210 138,965

Actual

379,944
20,913
18,571

419,428

71,700
6,724

18,085
94

96,603

738,560

138,365

138,365

Exhibit C-1
Sheet 3 ofll

Variance
Final to
Actual

1,102
27
29

2,100
3,258

301
4,016

15
906
750

5,988

15,577

600
600

"' :0

BELMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND-BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JlJNE 30, 2017

Original Budget Final
Budget Transfers Bndget

School Sponsored Co-Curricular Activities - Instruction:
Salaries 35,000 5,500 40,500

Other Objects 500 500
Total School Sponsored Co-Curricular Activities - Instruction 35,500 5,500 41,000

School Sponsored Athletics - Instruction:
Salaries 45,000 (2,440) 42,560
Supplies and Materials 8,000 1,775 9,775
Other Objects 2,000 2,000
Transfer to Cover Deficit 4,000 4,000

Total School Sponsored Athletics - Instruction 59,000 (665) 58,335

Other Supplemental /At-Risk Programs - Instruction:
Salaries of Reading Specialists 32,815 (15,965) 16,850

Total Other Supplemental /At-Risk Programs - Instruction 32,815 (15,965) 16,850

Total Instruction 3,684,631 65,775 3,750,406

Undistributed Expenditures-Instruction:
Tuition to Other LEAs in State - Regular 1,807,360 72,100 1,879,460
Tuition to Other LEAs in State - Special 230,322 (63,000) 167,322

Tuition to County Vocational School:
Regular 86,160 (25,000) 61,160

Special 65,840 12,900 78,740
Tuition to Private School for Handicapped within State 717,838 (95,000) 622,838
Extraordinary Private Service 37,000 73,000 110,000

Total Undistributed Expenditures-Instruction 2,944,520 (25,000) 2,919,520

Actual

40,465

40,465

35,570
8,199
1,730
4,000

49,499

16,849
16,849

3,680,734

1,875,985
165,779

57,000
78,550

589,863
95,641

2,862,818

Exhibit C-1
Sheet4 ofll

Variance
Final to
Actual

35
500
535

6,990
1,576

270

8,836

1
1

69,672

3,475
1,543

4,160
190

32,975
14,359
56,702

'°' :=

BELMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND-BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Original Bndget Final
Bndget Transfers Bndget

Undistributed Expenditures-Health:
Salaries 82,615 82,615
Purchased Professional and Technical Services 14,500 14,500